



WEB COPY



**(T) OP (Des) Nos.1 & 2 of 2024**  
**and**  
**C.S. (Comm.Div) No.26 of 2018**

**P.B.BALAJI, J.**

In pursuance of the name change, the learned counsel for the plaintiff has carried out the amendment in C.S. (Comm.Div) No.26 of 2018, it appears that in view of the said name change, suitable amendment has been carried out in the two (T) OP (Des) Nos.1 & 2 of 2024. Permission is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to carry out amendment by filing a memo to that effect. Copy of the amended plaint filed by 06.08.2024.

2. The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she is unable to carry out the amendment in the suit, since the Registry has some objection stating that the suit is not a Commercial Suit. The suit has been listed before this Division and Registry is therefore, directed to number the Application for amendment and list the same, if it is otherwise in order.

**23.07.2024**

rkp