

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER IV,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS
(T)OP(DES).No.1 OF 2024

Date: 23.03.2026
Time : 12.56 P.M.

Name : Mr. Vinod Louis Joseph Swamy (PW1)
Age : 33 Years
Father's Name : Mr. Andrew swamy
Office Address : 3rd Floor, Tower A, DLF IT Park, 08 Block AF
Major Arterial Road, New Town (Rajarhar),
Kolkata, West Bengal – 700 156.

Chief Examination by Mr. K. Premchandar, Learned Counsel for the plaintiff.

Solemnly affirmed:

I am the Senior Product Designer of the plaintiff company. I am filing my proof affidavit stating the facts of this case and the same may be treated as part of my evidence in chief. The following documents are marked as exhibits:

Ex.P1 is the photocopy of the Board Resolution authorizing Mr. Vinod Louis Joseph to act on behalf of Versuni India Home Solutions Limited dated 03.09.2025. (The original Board Resolution is marked as Ex.P1 in CS.No.26/2018.)

Ex.P2 is the printout of the comparative analysis of the Respondent's (Versuni India Home Solutions Limited) product, petitioner's (M/s. Maya Appliances Private Limited) product and third party's products.

The certificate under Section 63(4)(c) of BSA is filed for Ex.P2.

Since all the cases (T)OP(DES) 1 & 2 of 2024 and CS.No.26/2018 have to be tagged and taken together, the pleadings and documents, interim order, appeal and written submissions and order dated 28.04.2018 passed by this Hon'ble Court in CS 26/2018 and described in para 29 of the proof affidavit can be taken as part of the records in the present case.

Time: 01.14 P.M.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be true and correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-IV